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Ball Carries

Luke McLean 12
Sergio Parisse 9
Tito Tebaldi 8

Metres Made

Luke McLean 74
Leonardo Sarto 57
Michele Campagnaro 46

Marco Bortolami 3
Sergio Parisse 3
George Biagi 8

Robert Barbieri 20
Leonardo Ghiraldini 13
Lorenzo Cittadini 11

DELIVERED BY ACCENTURE: Q

Italy 11 - 52 England

15/03/2014, Stadio Olimpico, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

11 (6) 52 (24)

Leonardo Sarto (68) Tries

Conversions
Penalty Goals
Drop Goals

Attack

Possession

Luciano Orquera (6, 22) Owen Farrell (10)

39% 61%

Territory

32% 68%

Ball Carries

75 134

Metres Made

271 480

Kicks From Hand

20 25
Line Breaks
4 10

Tackles Bust

oo

25
Offloads

~

19
Rucks/Mauls Won

51 86

Rucks/Mauls Lost
5 1 3

Defence
Tackles Made

137 82
Missed Tackles
Turnovers Won

Tackle Success
85%

Home

91%

Infringements
Total Penalties

©

Total Free Kicks
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Set Piece

Lineouts Won Own Throw

9 18
Lineouts Lost Own Throw

w
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Lineout Success

95%
Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

7 5
Scrums Lost
4 0
Scrums Success
64% 100%

Follow @AccentureRugby on Twitter for all the latest stats
and analysis
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Mike Brown (12, 37), Owen Farrell (31), Jack Nowell (52), Mako
Vunipola (60), Manu Tuilagi (67), Chris Robshaw (80+1)

Owen Farrell (13, 32, 39, 53, 61, 67, 80+2)

Ball Carries

Mike Brown 15
Ben Morgan 14
Jonny May 12
Mike Brown 111
Luther Burrell 60
Jack Nowell 41
Tom Wood 7
Courtney Lawes 6
Joe Launchbury 2

Chris Robshaw 13
Tom Wood 9
Owen Farrell 8
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Italy 11 - 52 England

15/03/2014, Stadio Olimpico, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

i TISSOT

Match Timeline

Score

Away

06:08 Luciano Orquera - Penalty 3-0
3-3 Owen Farrell - Penalty
3-8 Mike Brown - Try
3-10 Owen Farrell - Conversion
22:28 Luciano Orquera - Penalty 6-10
6-15 Owen Farrell - Try
6-17 Owen Farrell - Conversion
6-22 Mike Brown - Try
6 -24 Owen Farrell - Conversion
42:12 Off - Luciano Orquera
42:12 On - Tommaso Allan
46:39 Off - Matias Aguero
46:39 On - Michele Rizzo
46:40 On - Alberto De Marchi
46:40 Off - Lorenzo Cittadini
50:34 Marco Bortolami - Yellow card 6-24
6 -29 Jack Nowell - Try
6-31 Owen Farrell - Conversion
Off - Dylan Hartley
On - Tom Youngs
Off - Luther Burrell
On - Manu Tuilagi
55:45 On - Paul Derbyshire
55:45 Off - Josh Furno
6 - 36 Mako Vunipola - Try
6 -38 Owen Farrell - Conversion
61:41 On - George Biagi
61:41 Off - Paul Derbyshire
Off - Tom Wood
On - Tom Johnson
Off - Danny Care
On - Lee Dickson
66:49 On - Edoardo Gori
66:49 Off - Tito Tebaldi
6 -43 Manu Tuilagi - Try
6 -45 Owen Farrell - Conversion
67:55 Off - Michele Rizzo
67:55 On - Lorenzo Cittadini
68:35 Leonardo Sarto - Try 11-45
Off - Billy Twelvetrees
On - George Ford
Off - Joe Launchbury
On - Dave Attwood
Off - Dave Wilson
On - Henry Thomas
72:25 Off - Gonzalo Garcia
72:25 On - Andrea Masi
On - Matt Mullan
Off - Mako Vunipola
11-50 Chris Robshaw - Try
11-52 Owen Farrell - Conversion

ENGLAND
RUGBY

10:29
12:28
13:58

31:45
32:24
37:48
39:15

52:11
53:16
53:29
53:29
53:35
53:35

60:57
61:33

66:43
66:43
66:44
66:44

67:18
67:49

70:33
70:33
70:48
70:48
70:54
70:54

75:54
75:54
80+1:33
80+2:29
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Italy 11 - 52 England

15/03/2014 t‘
Stadio Olimpico (ﬁ’)\
t 13:30:00p &‘y

Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)
Assistant ref: Nigel Owens (Wal) .
Assistant ref: Leighton Hodges (Wal) EIESEJ?S¢D
TMO: Simon McDowell (Ire)

Match Statistics Match Statistics

L App | Try | Con | Pen | Dropl YC |/ RC | Namel ____JName | App | Try | Con | Pen|Drop | YC | RC|
2

Luke McLean 15 Mike Brown

Angelo Esposito 14 Jack Nowell 1
Michele Campagnaro 13 Luther Burrell
Gonzalo Garcia 12 Billy Twelvetrees
1 Leonardo Sarto 11 Jonny May
2 Luciano Orquera 10 Owen Farrell 1 7 1
Tito Tebaldi 9 Danny Care
Matias Aguero 1 Mako Vunipola 1
Leonardo Ghiraldini 2 Dylan Hartley
Lorenzo Cittadini 3 Dave Wilson
Quintin Geldenhuys 4 Joe Launchbury
1 Marco Bortolami 5 Courtney Lawes
Josh Furno 6 Tom Wood
Robert Barbieri 7 Chris Robshaw (c) 1
Sergio Parisse (c) 8 Ben Morgan
Davide Giazzon 16 Tom Youngs

Michele Rizzo 17 Matt Mullan
Alberto De Marchi 18 Henry Thomas
George Biagi 19 Dave Attwood
Paul Derbyshire 20 Tom Johnson
Edoardo Gori 21 Lee Dickson
Tommaso Allan 22 George Ford
Andrea Masi 23 Manu Tuilagi 1



